gram grant agreement with Louisiana Family Recovery Corps (“LFRC”), 

to projects on the attached “Southwest Louisiana Non-Profit Rebuilding 

Pilot Program Recommended Awards List” (attached as Exhibit A); and 

providing for other matters in connection therewith.  

A resolution awarding one million, four hundred sixty thousand, three 

hundred ninety-three dollars and eighty cents ($1,460,393.80) in Commu-

nity Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) funds remaining after the ter-

mination of the Plaquemines Parish Non-Profit Rebuilding Pilot Program 

grant agreement with Louisiana Family Recovery Corps (“LFRC”), to 

projects on the attached “Plaquemines Parish Non-Profit Rebuilding Pilot

[...]

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Agency") is required to have 

HOME program funds committed by April 30
th

of each year; and   

WHEREAS, the Agency’s staff has reviewed records and determined that forty-one (41) 

current “at risk” projects, with twenty-four million, one hundred fifty-five thousand, three 

hundred forty-one dollars ($24,155,341) in commitments may be affected prior to April 30, 

2011; and 

WHEREAS, the Agency was given authority by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the "Board") to issue a Notice of Funding Availability, to 

be issued  immediately for rural rentals in order for the Agency to be able to quickly obligate any